
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Conference call information 
712-775-7031   ID: 754-993-808 

Board Members Attending: Mary Seawell (Chair), Jim Balfanz (Co-Chair), Annie Proietti (Secretary), 
Bob Balfanz, Dexter Korto 
 
By Phone:  Mike Johnston, Pami Perea, Morris W. Price, Stephanie Wu 

 
Board Members Not Attending: John Kechriotis 
 
Guest: Marcia Fulton, Matt Spengler, Jason Guerrero (G&G Consulting), Denise Thorne, Johana 
Muriel Grajales  

 

Public Compass Academy Board Meeting 

Time Title and Description Action 

4:30 – 4:40 PM Ripples and Joys  Participate 

4:40 – 4:45 PM 
November Minutes 
Mary Seawell 

Approve 

4:45 – 5:10 PM 
Initial FY17 budget revision 
Jason Guerrero 

Inform and Discuss 

5:10 – 5:20 PM 
Academic Committee Report - High level BOY data  
Dr. Robert Balfanz 

Inform and Discuss 

5:20 – 6:05 PM 
Blueprint report out and Q&A 
Matt Spengler  

Inform and Discuss 

6:05 – 6:30 PM 
Discussion of Blueprint report 
All 

Discuss 

6:30 – 7:00 PM 

ED Update 
-SY 2017-18 Hiring and student recruitment 
-Action Plan update 
Marcia Fulton 

Inform and Discuss 

7:00 PM Closing and Adjourn  

Board Meeting  
AGENDA  

789 Sherman St #400, Denver, CO 80203 
January 26th, 2017 4:30 – 7:00 PM MT 



Compass Academy – Board Minutes 
Date: November 17, 2016 
Location: City Year Denver 
In attendance: Marcia Fulton, Annie Proietti, John Kechriotis, Jim Balfanz, Steph 
Wu, Mary Seawall, Pami Perea, Ken Greene, Dexter Korto 
Others in attendance: Ruby, Ryan, Jeff Park, Wendy Swanhurst, 2 DPS 
representatives (Bailey and Debbie) 
On the phone: Jason Gurerro  
Absent: Michael Johnston, Morris Price, Bob Balfanz 
 
Mary called meeting to order 4:35 pm 
 
Ripples and Joys: 

 A joy to have Ruby here to share!  
 CO Gives Day December 6th 
 Levy passed in CO 
 Diplomas Now highlighted in the Times article as an approach that works 

 
Minutes: 

 Dexter makes a motion to approve the minutes; Annie seconds, Minutes 
Approved. Motion passed.  

 
Financial Update: 

 Capital bond and Mill levy passed. 100% of the money must be spent by June 
30th. We still won’t know the per pupil amount until mid-February.  

John makes a motion and Dexter seconds to approve the November financials. 
Financials approved.  
 
Audit Update: 

 Wendy reviewed the standard audit process. No unusual findings. Very 
smooth audit, no issues. This is rare and fantastic.  

Annie makes a motion to accept the audit and Steph seconds. Motion passed.  
 
DPS representatives: 

 Reviewed data on Compass and explained how schools are tiered  
 Reviewed the supports mandated and offered by the district to the school to 

help improve academic performance  
 
Meeting adjourned 6:20 pm 
 



12/31/2016 FY17 Budgeted

Percentage  

Actual to Budget Projected Year-End

Percentage  

Projected to Budget

Beginning Assigned Fund Balance 10,151 - 0.00% 10,151 0.00%

Beginning TABOR Fund Balance 48,000 46,445 103.35% 48,000 103.35%

Beginning Unassigned Fund Balance 159,040 41,799 380.48% 159,040 380.48%

FY17 Total Beginning Fund Balance 217,191 88,244 246.12% 207,040 234.62%

Income 1,212,006 2,553,946 47.46% 2,553,946 100.00%

Expenses 1,260,816 2,538,323 49.67% 2,538,323 100.00%

Net Income (48,810) 15,623 -312.42% 15,623 100.00%

Ending Assigned Fund Balance 10,151 - 0.00% 10,151 0.00%

Ending TABOR Fund Balance 48,000 67,895 70.70% 67,895 100.00%

Ending Unassigned Fund Balance 110,230 35,972 306.43% 144,617 402.02%

FY17 Ending Fund Balance 168,381 103,867 162.11% 222,663 214.37%

Compass Academy

GENERAL FUND SUMMARY

December 2016 Financials
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 3:19 PM

 01/06/17

 Accrual Basis

 Compass Academy

 Balance Sheet Prev Year Comparison
 As of December 31, 2016

Dec 31, 16 Dec 31, 15 $ Change % Change

ASSETS

Current Assets

Checking/Savings

8101a · Petty Cash 100.00 0.00 100.00 100.0%

8101 · First Bank 180,174.22 137,638.25 42,535.97 30.9%

Total Checking/Savings 180,274.22 137,638.25 42,635.97 30.98%

Accounts Receivable

8142 · Grants Receivable 7,440.63 0.00 7,440.63 100.0%

Total Accounts Receivable 7,440.63 0.00 7,440.63 100.0%

Other Current Assets

8181 · Prepaid Expense 5,750.50 0.00 5,750.50 100.0%

Total Other Current Assets 5,750.50 0.00 5,750.50 100.0%

Total Current Assets 193,465.35 137,638.25 55,827.10 40.56%

Other Assets

8105 TABOR Reserve Held by DPS 0.00 23,430.90 -23,430.90 -100.0%

Total Other Assets 0.00 23,430.90 -23,430.90 -100.0%

TOTAL ASSETS 193,465.35 161,069.15 32,396.20 20.11%

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable

7421 · Accounts Payable -287.62 -250.87 -36.75 -14.65%

Total Accounts Payable -287.62 -250.87 -36.75 -14.65%

Other Current Liabilities

2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities 0.00 4,188.75 -4,188.75 -100.0%

7461 · YE Payroll Liabilities 24,697.47 0.00 24,697.47 100.0%

7471 · Payroll Liabilities 674.70 9,291.45 -8,616.75 -92.74%

Total Other Current Liabilities 25,372.17 13,480.20 11,891.97 88.22%

Total Current Liabilities 25,084.55 13,229.33 11,855.22 89.61%

Total Liabilities 25,084.55 13,229.33 11,855.22 89.61%

Equity

6710 · Non-Spendable Fund Balance 10,151.00 0.00 10,151.00 100.0%

6721 · TABOR 3% Emergency Reserve 48,000.00 0.00 48,000.00 100.0%

6770 · Unassigned Fund Balance 159,039.82 92,714.81 66,325.01 71.54%

Net Income -48,810.02 55,125.01 -103,935.03 -188.54%

Total Equity 168,380.80 147,839.82 20,540.98 13.89%

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 193,465.35 161,069.15 32,396.20 20.11%
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 3:23 PM

 01/06/17

 Accrual Basis

 Compass Academy

 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
 July through December 2016

FY16 FY17

Jul - Dec 15 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget Jul - Dec 16 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

Income

1000 · Local Revenue Source 402,976.63 567,554.00 -164,577.37 71.0% 224,143.28 394,400.00 -170,256.72 56.83%

3000 · State Revenue 5,941.60 12,871.00 -6,929.40 46.16% 55,496.73 24,265.00 31,231.73 228.71%

4000 · Federal Revenue 0.00 290,782.00 -290,782.00 0.0% 0.00 290,782.00 -290,782.00 0.0%

5700 · PPR 478,002.13 967,744.00 -489,741.87 49.39% 932,365.67 1,844,499.00 -912,133.33 50.55%

Total Income 886,920.36 1,838,951.00 -952,030.64 48.23% 1,212,005.68 2,553,946.00 -1,341,940.32 47.46%

Gross Profit 886,920.36 1,838,951.00 -952,030.64 48.23% 1,212,005.68 2,553,946.00 -1,341,940.32 47.46%

Expense

0100 · Salaries 359,151.37 707,000.00 -347,848.63 50.8% 588,674.01 1,109,900.00 -521,225.99 53.04%

0200 · Employee Benefits 55,198.90 167,856.00 -112,657.10 32.89% 110,769.94 282,632.00 -171,862.06 39.19%

0300 · Purchased Profess and Tech Serv 46,002.70 118,404.00 -72,401.30 38.85% 127,475.15 308,304.00 -180,828.85 41.35%

0400 · Purchased Prop. Services 976.00 103,395.00 -102,419.00 0.94% 4,778.54 187,274.00 -182,495.46 2.55%

0430 · Repairs and Maint 578.80 0.00 578.80 100.0% 1,356.06 0.00 1,356.06 100.0%

0500 · Other Purchased Services 8,948.64 33,243.00 -24,294.36 26.92% 47,865.31 28,124.00 19,741.31 170.19%

0511 · To & From School Transportation 0.00 9,928.00 -9,928.00 0.0% 488.04 31,050.00 -30,561.96 1.57%

0513 · Contracted Field Trips 0.00 8,400.00 -8,400.00 0.0% 6,884.29 10,000.00 -3,115.71 68.84%

0515 Shuttle Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 188.00 0.00 188.00 100.0%

0520 · Insurance Premiums 9,671.50 19,436.00 -9,764.50 49.76% 15,931.98 25,077.00 -9,145.02 63.53%

0580 · Travel, Regis, Ent 21,045.09 26,699.00 -5,653.91 78.82% 10,578.71 26,699.00 -16,120.29 39.62%

0594 · District Purchased Services 83,600.88 84,238.00 -637.12 99.24% 181,944.95 189,619.00 -7,674.05 95.95%

0595 · Denver Overhead Costs 14,161.88 33,871.00 -19,709.12 41.81% 29,862.05 64,557.00 -34,694.95 46.26%

0596 · Charter Food Authority 0.00 472.00 -472.00 0.0% 0.00 472.00 -472.00 0.0%

0600 · Supplies 67,763.98 120,578.00 -52,814.02 56.2% 82,793.11 86,655.00 -3,861.89 95.54%

0640 · Books and Materials 11,339.12 20,000.00 -8,660.88 56.7% 20,477.26 20,000.00 477.26 102.39%

0700 · Property 53,154.80 165,054.00 -111,899.20 32.2% 28,463.86 106,481.00 -78,017.14 26.73%

0721 · Leasehold Improvements 0.00 3,000.00 -3,000.00 0.0% 0.00 4,265.00 -4,265.00 0.0%

0800 · Other Objects 1,255.49 30,031.00 -28,775.51 4.18% 280.20 56,335.00 -56,054.80 0.5%

0810 · Dues and Fees 1,313.79 879.00 434.79 149.46% 2,004.24 879.00 1,125.24 228.01%

0830 · Interest 2,409.71 3,000.00 -590.29 80.32% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0910 · Redemption of Principal 95,222.70 95,223.00 -0.30 100.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Total Expense 831,795.35 1,750,707.00 -918,911.65 47.51% 1,260,815.70 2,538,323.00 -1,277,507.30 49.67%

Net Income 55,125.01 88,244.00 -33,118.99 62.47% -48,810.02 15,623.00 -64,433.02 -312.42%
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 3:34 PM

 01/06/17

 Accrual Basis

 Compass Academy

 Accounts Payable Check Register
 As of December 31, 2016

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

7421 · Accounts Payable 20,674.86

Bill 12/01/2016 33211 Grace Technology Systems 0340 · Technical Services 2,200.00 22,874.86

Bill Pmt -Check 12/01/2016 1541 Charter Substitute Teacher Network 8101 · First Bank -2,275.00 20,599.86

Bill Pmt -Check 12/01/2016 1542 Denver Charter Athletic League 8101 · First Bank -800.00 19,799.86

Bill Pmt -Check 12/01/2016 1543 Eldorado Artesian Springs, Inc 8101 · First Bank -199.45 19,600.41

Bill Pmt -Check 12/01/2016 1544 Grace Technology Systems 8101 · First Bank -2,200.00 17,400.41

Bill Pmt -Check 12/01/2016 1545 NWEA Partner ID 12238 8101 · First Bank -12.50 17,387.91

Bill Pmt -Check 12/01/2016 1546 PeopleAdmin 8101 · First Bank -6,648.00 10,739.91

Bill Pmt -Check 12/01/2016 1547 Pinnacol Assurance Policy Number 4183883 8101 · First Bank -894.00 9,845.91

Bill Pmt -Check 12/01/2016 1548 Wells Fargo Vendor Financial Services LLC Acct Number 1579856-3538979 8101 · First Bank -2,488.48 7,357.43

Bill 12/01/2016 5974 G&G Consulting Group -SPLIT- 4,998.75 12,356.18

Bill Pmt -Check 12/01/2016 1549 G&G Consulting Group 8101 · First Bank -4,998.75 7,357.43

Bill 12/01/2016 175558 Eldorado Artesian Springs, Inc 0610 · General Supplies 31.00 7,388.43

Bill 12/01/2016 Descubriendo New York 0340 · Technical Services 600.00 7,988.43

Bill 12/01/2016 0000137 College View Community Center Youth 0320 · Educational Prof Services 1,050.00 9,038.43

Bill 12/01/2016 000138 College View Community Center Youth 0320 · Educational Prof Services 360.00 9,398.43

Bill 12/01/2016 College View Community Center Youth 0320 · Educational Prof Services 1,616.76 11,015.19

Bill 12/03/2016 Comcast 0531 · Phone/Office 291.00 11,306.19

Bill 12/06/2016 2844 Charter Substitute Teacher Network 0320 · Educational Prof Services 1,775.00 13,081.19

Bill 12/07/2016 Hanover 0521 · Liability Insurance 1,506.70 14,587.89

Bill 12/08/2016 17-1 City Year, Inc 0320 · Educational Prof Services 45,000.00 59,587.89

Bill 12/08/2016 Denver Public Schools 0540 · Advertising 600.00 60,187.89

Bill Pmt -Check 12/08/2016 1557 Charter Substitute Teacher Network 8101 · First Bank -1,775.00 58,412.89

Bill Pmt -Check 12/08/2016 1558 Choice Electric 8101 · First Bank -546.00 57,866.89

Bill Pmt -Check 12/08/2016 1559 City Year, Inc 8101 · First Bank -45,000.00 12,866.89

Bill Pmt -Check 12/08/2016 1560 College View Community Center Youth 8101 · First Bank -3,026.76 9,840.13

Bill Pmt -Check 12/08/2016 1561 Denver Public Schools 8101 · First Bank -600.00 9,240.13

Bill Pmt -Check 12/08/2016 1562 Descubriendo New York 8101 · First Bank -600.00 8,640.13

Bill Pmt -Check 12/08/2016 1563 Eldorado Artesian Springs, Inc 8101 · First Bank -31.00 8,609.13

Bill Pmt -Check 12/08/2016 1564 Swanhorst & Company LLC 8101 · First Bank -7,500.00 1,109.13

Bill 12/08/2016 T-Mobile Acct number 955238103 0531 · Phone/Office 91.40 1,200.53

Bill 12/12/2016 Ruben Baker 0340 · Technical Services 25.00 1,225.53

Bill 12/13/2016 386 001 Denver Public Schools - Transportation 0511 · To & From School Transportation 488.04 1,713.57

Bill 12/15/2016 21464550 Eldorado Artesian Springs, Inc Acct 175558 0610 · General Supplies 108.50 1,822.07

Bill 12/16/2016 2978 Charter Substitute Teacher Network 0320 · Educational Prof Services 2,670.00 4,492.07

Bill Pmt -Check 12/21/2016 1604 Charter Substitute Teacher Network 8101 · First Bank -2,670.00 1,822.07

Bill Pmt -Check 12/21/2016 1605 Comcast 8101 · First Bank -291.00 1,531.07

Bill Pmt -Check 12/21/2016 1606 Denver Public Schools - Transportation 8101 · First Bank -488.04 1,043.03

Bill Pmt -Check 12/21/2016 1607 Hanover 8101 · First Bank -1,506.70 -463.67

Bill Pmt -Check 12/21/2016 1608 Ruben Baker 8101 · First Bank -25.00 -488.67

Bill 12/21/2016 33220 Grace Technology Systems 0340 · Technical Services 2,200.00 1,711.33

Bill Pmt -Check 12/21/2016 1612 Grace Technology Systems 8101 · First Bank -2,200.00 -488.67

Bill Pmt -Check 12/21/2016 1617 T-Mobile Acct number 955238103 8101 · First Bank -91.40 -580.07

Bill 12/28/2016 21488523 Eldorado Artesian Springs, Inc Acct 175558 0430 · Repairs and Maint 75.45 -504.62

Bill 12/30/2016 2730 Kickboard 0334 · Consultant 217.00 -287.62

Total 7421 · Accounts Payable -20,962.48 -287.62

TOTAL -20,962.48 -287.62

 Page 1 of 1

Page 4 of 24



 3:31 PM

 01/06/17

 Accrual Basis

 Compass Academy

 Credit, Debit, and Purchase Card Statements
 As of December 31, 2016

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

8101 · First Bank 401,054.76

Liability Check 12/01/2016 ACH City and County of Denver Denver OPT Liability -138.00 400,916.76

Check 12/01/2016 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -27.99 400,888.77

Bill Pmt -Check 12/01/2016 1541 Charter Substitute Teacher Network 7421 · Accounts Payable -2,275.00 398,613.77

Bill Pmt -Check 12/01/2016 1542 Denver Charter Athletic League 7421 · Accounts Payable -800.00 397,813.77

Bill Pmt -Check 12/01/2016 1543 Eldorado Artesian Springs, Inc 7421 · Accounts Payable -199.45 397,614.32

Bill Pmt -Check 12/01/2016 1544 Grace Technology Systems 7421 · Accounts Payable -2,200.00 395,414.32

Bill Pmt -Check 12/01/2016 1545 NWEA Partner ID 12238 7421 · Accounts Payable -12.50 395,401.82

Bill Pmt -Check 12/01/2016 1546 PeopleAdmin 7421 · Accounts Payable -6,648.00 388,753.82

Bill Pmt -Check 12/01/2016 1547 Pinnacol Assurance Policy Number 4183883 7421 · Accounts Payable -894.00 387,859.82

Bill Pmt -Check 12/01/2016 1548 Wells Fargo Vendor Financial Services LLC Acct Number 1579856-3538979 7421 · Accounts Payable -2,488.48 385,371.34

Bill Pmt -Check 12/01/2016 1549 G&G Consulting Group 7421 · Accounts Payable -4,998.75 380,372.59

Check 12/01/2016 DBT Lawrence and Larimer LLC 0690 · Uniforms -660.00 379,712.59

Check 12/01/2016 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -11.18 379,701.41

Check 12/01/2016 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -14.80 379,686.61

Check 12/01/2016 DBT Eon Office Supplies -53.35 379,633.26

Check 12/01/2016 DBT Eon -SPLIT- -309.50 379,323.76

Check 12/05/2016 DBT Eon Office Supplies -18.22 379,305.54

Check 12/05/2016 DBT Amazon.com 0640 · Books and Materials -120.48 379,185.06

Check 12/06/2016 DBT Brunswick Zone 0513 · Contracted Field Trips -244.09 378,940.97

Check 12/06/2016 DBT Papa Johns 0630 · Food -Snack (BOLD FS FUND ONLY) -43.94 378,897.03

Check 12/07/2016 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -11.18 378,885.85

Check 12/07/2016 DBT Chipotle 0610 · General Supplies -10.00 378,875.85

Check 12/07/2016 DBT Chipotle 0610 · General Supplies -10.00 378,865.85

Check 12/07/2016 DBT Chipotle 0610 · General Supplies -10.00 378,855.85

Check 12/07/2016 DBT Chipotle 0610 · General Supplies -10.00 378,845.85

Check 12/07/2016 DBT Chipotle 0610 · General Supplies -10.00 378,835.85

Check 12/07/2016 DBT Chipotle 0610 · General Supplies -10.00 378,825.85

Check 12/07/2016 DBT Chipotle 0610 · General Supplies -10.00 378,815.85

Check 12/07/2016 DBT Chipotle 0610 · General Supplies -10.00 378,805.85

Check 12/07/2016 DBT Chipotle 0610 · General Supplies -10.00 378,795.85

Check 12/07/2016 DBT Chipotle 0610 · General Supplies -10.00 378,785.85

Check 12/07/2016 DBT Chipotle 0610 · General Supplies -10.00 378,775.85

Check 12/07/2016 DBT Chipotle 0610 · General Supplies -10.00 378,765.85

Check 12/07/2016 DBT Chipotle 0610 · General Supplies -10.00 378,755.85

Check 12/07/2016 DBT Chipotle 0610 · General Supplies -10.00 378,745.85

Check 12/07/2016 DBT Colorado Bureau of Investigation 0340 · Technical Services -6.85 378,739.00

Check 12/07/2016 DBT Colorado Bureau of Investigation 0340 · Technical Services -6.85 378,732.15

Check 12/07/2016 DBT Colorado Bureau of Investigation 0340 · Technical Services -6.85 378,725.30

Check 12/07/2016 DBT Colorado Bureau of Investigation 0340 · Technical Services -6.85 378,718.45

Check 12/07/2016 DBT Colorado Bureau of Investigation 0340 · Technical Services -6.85 378,711.60

Check 12/07/2016 DBT Colorado Bureau of Investigation 0340 · Technical Services -6.85 378,704.75

Check 12/07/2016 DBT Colorado Bureau of Investigation 0340 · Technical Services -6.85 378,697.90

Check 12/07/2016 DBT Colorado Bureau of Investigation 0340 · Technical Services -6.85 378,691.05

Check 12/07/2016 DBT Colorado Bureau of Investigation 0340 · Technical Services -6.85 378,684.20

Check 12/07/2016 DBT Colorado Bureau of Investigation 0340 · Technical Services -6.85 378,677.35

Check 12/07/2016 DBT Colorado Bureau of Investigation 0340 · Technical Services -6.85 378,670.50
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 3:31 PM

 01/06/17

 Accrual Basis

 Compass Academy

 Credit, Debit, and Purchase Card Statements
 As of December 31, 2016

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Check 12/07/2016 DBT Colorado Bureau of Investigation 0340 · Technical Services -6.85 378,663.65

Check 12/07/2016 DBT Colorado Bureau of Investigation 0340 · Technical Services -6.85 378,656.80

Check 12/07/2016 DBT Colorado Bureau of Investigation 0340 · Technical Services -6.85 378,649.95

Check 12/07/2016 DBT Colorado Bureau of Investigation 0340 · Technical Services -6.85 378,643.10

Check 12/07/2016 DBT Colorado Bureau of Investigation 0340 · Technical Services -6.85 378,636.25

Check 12/07/2016 DBT Colorado Bureau of Investigation 0340 · Technical Services -6.85 378,629.40

Check 12/07/2016 DBT Colorado Bureau of Investigation 0340 · Technical Services -6.85 378,622.55

Check 12/07/2016 DBT Colorado Bureau of Investigation 0340 · Technical Services -6.85 378,615.70

Check 12/07/2016 DBT Colorado Bureau of Investigation 0340 · Technical Services -6.85 378,608.85

Check 12/07/2016 DBT Colorado Bureau of Investigation 0340 · Technical Services -6.85 378,602.00

Check 12/07/2016 DBT Colorado Bureau of Investigation 0340 · Technical Services -6.85 378,595.15

Check 12/07/2016 DBT Colorado Bureau of Investigation 0340 · Technical Services -6.85 378,588.30

Check 12/07/2016 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -13.56 378,574.74

Check 12/07/2016 DBT Amazon.com Office Supplies -36.44 378,538.30

Check 12/08/2016 ACH Box Inc 0534 · Online Services -10.00 378,528.30

Check 12/08/2016 1550 Mick, Ryan P. 10009 0580 · Travel, Regis, Ent -46.00 378,482.30

Check 12/08/2016 1551 Garza Armstrong, Rudionna 10006 -SPLIT- -175.08 378,307.22

Check 12/08/2016 1552 Stark, Jolene A. 0630 · Food -Snack (BOLD FS FUND ONLY) -164.09 378,143.13

Check 12/08/2016 1553 Lucero, Ysabel A. 0610 · General Supplies -42.13 378,101.00

Check 12/08/2016 1554 William Wallace 0630 · Food -Snack (BOLD FS FUND ONLY) -16.84 378,084.16

Check 12/08/2016 1555 Kathryn Reynolds 0513 · Contracted Field Trips -23.50 378,060.66

Check 12/08/2016 1556 Rahul Mohan 0610 · General Supplies -19.80 378,040.86

Bill Pmt -Check 12/08/2016 1557 Charter Substitute Teacher Network 7421 · Accounts Payable -1,775.00 376,265.86

Bill Pmt -Check 12/08/2016 1558 Choice Electric 7421 · Accounts Payable -546.00 375,719.86

Bill Pmt -Check 12/08/2016 1559 City Year, Inc 7421 · Accounts Payable -45,000.00 330,719.86

Bill Pmt -Check 12/08/2016 1560 College View Community Center Youth 7421 · Accounts Payable -3,026.76 327,693.10

Bill Pmt -Check 12/08/2016 1561 Denver Public Schools 7421 · Accounts Payable -600.00 327,093.10

Bill Pmt -Check 12/08/2016 1562 Descubriendo New York 7421 · Accounts Payable -600.00 326,493.10

Bill Pmt -Check 12/08/2016 1563 Eldorado Artesian Springs, Inc 7421 · Accounts Payable -31.00 326,462.10

Bill Pmt -Check 12/08/2016 1564 Swanhorst & Company LLC 7421 · Accounts Payable -7,500.00 318,962.10

Check 12/08/2016 DBT Endicia 0533 · Postage -25.00 318,937.10

Check 12/08/2016 1587 Kathryn Reynolds 0320 · Educational Prof Services -100.00 318,837.10

Check 12/08/2016 DBT Eon Office Supplies -191.94 318,645.16

Paycheck 12/09/2016 1565 Confidential Payroll Item -SPLIT- -100.00 318,545.16

Paycheck 12/09/2016 1566 Confidential Payroll Item -SPLIT- -100.00 318,445.16

Paycheck 12/09/2016 1567 Confidential Payroll Item -SPLIT- -100.00 318,345.16

Paycheck 12/09/2016 1568 Confidential Payroll Item -SPLIT- -100.00 318,245.16

Paycheck 12/09/2016 1569 Confidential Payroll Item -SPLIT- -100.00 318,145.16

Paycheck 12/09/2016 1570 Confidential Payroll Item -SPLIT- -100.00 318,045.16

Paycheck 12/09/2016 1571 Confidential Payroll Item -SPLIT- -100.00 317,945.16

Paycheck 12/09/2016 1572 Confidential Payroll Item -SPLIT- -100.00 317,845.16

Paycheck 12/09/2016 1573 Confidential Payroll Item -SPLIT- -100.00 317,745.16

Paycheck 12/09/2016 1574 Confidential Payroll Item -SPLIT- -100.00 317,645.16

Paycheck 12/09/2016 1575 Confidential Payroll Item -SPLIT- -100.00 317,545.16

Paycheck 12/09/2016 1576 Confidential Payroll Item -SPLIT- -100.00 317,445.16

Paycheck 12/09/2016 1577 Confidential Payroll Item -SPLIT- -100.00 317,345.16

Paycheck 12/09/2016 1578 Confidential Payroll Item -SPLIT- -100.00 317,245.16
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 Compass Academy

 Credit, Debit, and Purchase Card Statements
 As of December 31, 2016

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Paycheck 12/09/2016 1579 Confidential Payroll Item -SPLIT- -100.00 317,145.16

Paycheck 12/09/2016 1580 Confidential Payroll Item -SPLIT- -100.00 317,045.16

Paycheck 12/09/2016 1581 Confidential Payroll Item -SPLIT- -100.00 316,945.16

Paycheck 12/09/2016 1582 Confidential Payroll Item -SPLIT- -100.00 316,845.16

Paycheck 12/09/2016 1583 Confidential Payroll Item -SPLIT- -100.00 316,745.16

Paycheck 12/09/2016 1584 Confidential Payroll Item -SPLIT- -100.00 316,645.16

Paycheck 12/09/2016 1585 Confidential Payroll Item -SPLIT- -100.00 316,545.16

Paycheck 12/09/2016 1586 Confidential Payroll Item -SPLIT- -100.00 316,445.16

Paycheck 12/09/2016 1590 Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- -100.00 316,345.16

Check 12/09/2016 1588 Jennifer Savino 0320 · Educational Prof Services -100.00 316,245.16

Check 12/09/2016 1589 Chelsea Tossing 0320 · Educational Prof Services -100.00 316,145.16

Check 12/09/2016 DBT Promethean, Inc 0610 · General Supplies -214.00 315,931.16

Check 12/09/2016 DBT Phoenician Kabob 0580 · Travel, Regis, Ent -337.80 315,593.36

Check 12/09/2016 DBT Spicy Thai II 0580 · Travel, Regis, Ent -185.00 315,408.36

Check 12/09/2016 DBT Inkhead by deluxe 0540 · Advertising -688.91 314,719.45

Check 12/09/2016 DBT Colorado Bureau of Investigation 0340 · Technical Services -6.85 314,712.60

Check 12/09/2016 DBT Colorado Bureau of Investigation 0340 · Technical Services -6.85 314,705.75

Check 12/13/2016 DBT Sam's Club 0610 · General Supplies -54.94 314,650.81

Liability Check 12/14/2016 QuickBooks Payroll Service Created by Payroll Service on 12/12/2016 -SPLIT- -81,493.32 233,157.49

Check 12/14/2016 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -49.95 233,107.54

Check 12/14/2016 DBT Amazon.com 0640 · Books and Materials -19.99 233,087.55

Check 12/14/2016 DBT Amazon.com 0734 · Technology Equipment -229.99 232,857.56

Check 12/14/2016 DBT Plumb Marketing -SPLIT- -627.53 232,230.03

Paycheck 12/15/2016 DD Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 232,230.03

Paycheck 12/15/2016 DD Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 232,230.03

Paycheck 12/15/2016 DD Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 232,230.03

Paycheck 12/15/2016 DD Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 232,230.03

Paycheck 12/15/2016 DD Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 232,230.03

Paycheck 12/15/2016 DD Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 232,230.03

Paycheck 12/15/2016 DD Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 232,230.03

Paycheck 12/15/2016 DD Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 232,230.03

Paycheck 12/15/2016 DD Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 232,230.03

Paycheck 12/15/2016 DD Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 232,230.03

Paycheck 12/15/2016 DD Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 232,230.03

Paycheck 12/15/2016 DD Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 232,230.03

Paycheck 12/15/2016 DD Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 232,230.03

Paycheck 12/15/2016 DD Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 232,230.03

Paycheck 12/15/2016 DD Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 232,230.03

Paycheck 12/15/2016 DD Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 232,230.03

Paycheck 12/15/2016 DD Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 232,230.03

Paycheck 12/15/2016 DD Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 232,230.03

Paycheck 12/15/2016 DD Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 232,230.03

Paycheck 12/15/2016 DD Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 232,230.03

Paycheck 12/15/2016 DD Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 232,230.03

Paycheck 12/15/2016 DD Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 232,230.03

Paycheck 12/15/2016 DD Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 232,230.03

Paycheck 12/15/2016 DD Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 232,230.03
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 3:31 PM

 01/06/17

 Accrual Basis

 Compass Academy

 Credit, Debit, and Purchase Card Statements
 As of December 31, 2016

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Liability Check 12/15/2016 ACH Colorado Department of Revenue Colorado State Withholding -3,318.00 228,912.03

Liability Check 12/15/2016 ACH Internal Revenue Service 47-1698243 -SPLIT- -13,754.28 215,157.75

Check 12/15/2016 DBT Amazon.com 0640 · Books and Materials -338.50 214,819.25

Check 12/15/2016 DBT Amazon.com 0640 · Books and Materials -228.45 214,590.80

Check 12/15/2016 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -20.92 214,569.88

Check 12/15/2016 DBT Plumb Marketing -SPLIT- -615.76 213,954.12

Deposit 12/16/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,696.33 215,650.45

Liability Check 12/19/2016 ACH PERA 488 -SPLIT- -12,249.07 203,401.38

Check 12/19/2016 DBT Brunswick Zone -SPLIT- -203.54 203,197.84

Check 12/20/2016 DBT Amazon.com -SPLIT- -72.38 203,125.46

Check 12/21/2016 1592 Oatts, Jane E. 0630 · Food -Snack (BOLD FS FUND ONLY) -18.62 203,106.84

Check 12/21/2016 1593 Oatts, Jane E. 0580 · Travel, Regis, Ent -86.04 203,020.80

Check 12/21/2016 1594 Betzner, Kimberly C. -SPLIT- -114.25 202,906.55

Check 12/21/2016 1595 Betzner, Kimberly C. -SPLIT- -85.97 202,820.58

Check 12/21/2016 DBT Noodles & Company 0580 · Travel, Regis, Ent -115.00 202,705.58

Check 12/21/2016 1596 Kalil, Kareem 10007 -SPLIT- -109.49 202,596.09

Check 12/21/2016 1597 Perrin, Emily H. 10012 0630 · Food -Snack (BOLD FS FUND ONLY) -84.25 202,511.84

Check 12/21/2016 1598 Marcia Fulton -SPLIT- -79.62 202,432.22

Check 12/21/2016 1591 Lilibeth Sanchez (v) 0810 · Dues and Fees -45.00 202,387.22

Check 12/21/2016 1599 Stark, Jolene A. -SPLIT- -59.99 202,327.23

Check 12/21/2016 1600 Wuarin, Celine E. 0630 · Food -Snack (BOLD FS FUND ONLY) -37.73 202,289.50

Liability Check 12/21/2016 1601 Denver Public Schools VOID: -SPLIT- 0.00 202,289.50

Check 12/21/2016 1602 Betzner, Kimberly C. -SPLIT- -65.99 202,223.51

Check 12/21/2016 1603 Kerr, Nathaniel T VOID: 10008 -SPLIT- 0.00 202,223.51

Check 12/21/2016 DBT Teachers Pay Teachers 0610 · General Supplies -10.00 202,213.51

Bill Pmt -Check 12/21/2016 1604 Charter Substitute Teacher Network 7421 · Accounts Payable -2,670.00 199,543.51

Bill Pmt -Check 12/21/2016 1605 Comcast 7421 · Accounts Payable -291.00 199,252.51

Bill Pmt -Check 12/21/2016 1606 Denver Public Schools - Transportation 7421 · Accounts Payable -488.04 198,764.47

Bill Pmt -Check 12/21/2016 1607 Hanover 7421 · Accounts Payable -1,506.70 197,257.77

Bill Pmt -Check 12/21/2016 1608 Ruben Baker 7421 · Accounts Payable -25.00 197,232.77

Liability Check 12/21/2016 1609 Denver Public Schools -SPLIT- -10,593.68 186,639.09

Check 12/21/2016 1610 Kerr, Nathaniel T 10008 -SPLIT- -87.11 186,551.98

Liability Check 12/21/2016 1611 Kaiser Permanente 36551 -SPLIT- -6,723.99 179,827.99

Bill Pmt -Check 12/21/2016 1612 Grace Technology Systems 7421 · Accounts Payable -2,200.00 177,627.99

Check 12/21/2016 1613 HealthSmart Benefit Solutions, Inc VOID: 2.0253 · Vision Benefits 0.00 177,627.99

Check 12/21/2016 1614 Cash VOID: 8101a · Petty Cash 0.00 177,627.99

Liability Check 12/21/2016 1616 HealthSmart Benefit Solutions, Inc 208838 Vision Insurance Liability -123.85 177,504.14

Deposit 12/21/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 627.53 178,131.67

Deposit 12/21/2016 Deposit 2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities 2,974.27 181,105.94

Bill Pmt -Check 12/21/2016 1617 T-Mobile Acct number 955238103 7421 · Accounts Payable -91.40 181,014.54

Liability Check 12/21/2016 ACH Delta Dental of Colorado 000141307 -SPLIT- -630.24 180,384.30

Liability Check 12/22/2016 ACH Internal Revenue Service 47-1698243 -SPLIT- -6.40 180,377.90

Check 12/22/2016 DBT Microsoft 0534 · Online Services -2.07 180,375.83

Paycheck 12/23/2016 1615 Confidential Payroll Item -SPLIT- -200.00 180,175.83

Check 12/31/2016 Service Charge 0313a · Bank Fees -4.00 180,171.83

Deposit 12/31/2016 Interest 1500 · Interest Income 2.39 180,174.22
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 3:31 PM

 01/06/17

 Accrual Basis

 Compass Academy

 Credit, Debit, and Purchase Card Statements
 As of December 31, 2016

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Total 8101 · First Bank -220,880.54 180,174.22

TOTAL -220,880.54 180,174.22
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FY17 CURRENT ANNUAL BUDGET - SCHOOL FORMAT

FY17 5 YEAR PROJECTIONS

COMPASS ACADEMY

FY17 PROPOSED BUDGET

PROPOSED REVISED - JANUARY 24, 2017

INCLUDES:

FY17 ANNUAL BUDGET - CDE 18 FORMAT

FY17 APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION
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* Round to Nearest Dollar *

Be it resolved by the Board of Education of Compass Academy

located in Denver Public Schools in Denver County, that the amounts shown

in the following schedule be appropriated to each fund as specified in the 

"PROPOSED BUDGET" for the ensuing fiscal year beginning July 1, 2016
June 30, 2017.

(Note if Adopted or Revised Budget) EXPENDITURES +

APPROPRIATION APPROPRIATED

FUND AMOUNT RESERVES

1.  General Fund 1 2,677,767 2,677,767

1a. Charter Schools 1a. 0 0

1b. Insurance Reserve Fund 1b. 0 0

1c. Pre-School Fund 1c. 0 0

Special Revenue Funds:

2. Capital Reserve Special Revenue Fund 2 0 0

3. Governmental Designated-Purpose Grants Fund 3 0 0

4. Pupil Activity Special Revenue Fund 4 0 0

5.  Full Day Kindergarten Mill Levy Override Fund 5 0 0

6. Transportation Fund 6 0 0

7. Other Special Revenue Funds 7 0 0

7. Bond Redemption Fund 8 0 0

Capital Projects Funds:

9. Building Fund 9 0 0

10. Special Building and Technology Fund 10 0 0

11. Capital Reserve Capital Projects Fund 11 0 0

Enterprise Funds:

12. Food Service Fund 12 0 0

13. Other Enterprise Funds 13 0 0

Internal Service Funds:

14. Risk-Related Activity Fund 14 0 0

15. Other Internal Service Funds 15 0 0

Trust/Agency Funds:

16.  Fiduciary Fund 16 0 0

17.  Private Purpose Trust Funds 17 0 0

18.  Agency Fund 18 0 0

19. Pupil Activity Agency Fund 19 0 0

20. Foundations 20 0 0

21. Component Units 21 0 0

TOTAL APPROPRIATION 22 2,677,767 2,677,767

1.26.17

Date of Adoption Signature of Board President

APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION
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PROPOSED ADOPTED FY17 BUDGET
1.24.17 5.19.16 1.24.17 1.24.17 1.24.17 $OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET

Account Codes

FY17 PROPOSED 

REVISED BUDGET

FY17 ADOPTED 

BUDGET Variance FY17 YTD ACTUAL

FY17 PROPOSED 

REVISED BUDGET

BEGINNING FUND BALANCES

Tabor Reserve 48,000 46,445 1,555 48,000 48,000

Unrestricted Fund Balance 159,042 41,799 117,243 159,042 159,042

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCES 207,042           88,244             118,798           207,042           207,042           

INCOME

1000-LOCAL REVENUE

1310 Tuition from Individuals -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 0.00%

College Tuition -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 0.00%

1310-TOTAL TUITION FROM INDIVIDUALS -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 0.00%

1500-INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS -                 -                 -                 21               -                 (21)             0.00%

1600-FOOD PROGRAM STUDENT PAYMENTS -                 -                 -                 62               -                 (62)             0.00%

1700-Pupil Activities

1750-Fund Raisers -                 -                 -                 -                 0.00%

1760-Gifts/Contributions 13,000        13,000        -                 4,483          13,000        8,517          34.49%

1790-Uniforms/Other 13,000        -                 13,000        11,239        13,000        1,761          86.45%

1700-TOTAL PUPIL ACTIVITIES 26,000        13,000        13,000        15,722        26,000        10,278        60.47%

1740-Fees

1740-Student Fees/Activities -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 0.00%

1740-Miscellaneous Fees -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 0.00%

1740-TOTAL FEES -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 0.00%

1852 - Mill Levy Funding 

General Mill Levy -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 0.00%

1998 MLO Literacy 27,216        28,980        (1,764)         27,287        27,216        (71)             100.26%

1998 MLO Technology 7,422          7,903          (481)            7,441          7,422          (19)             100.26%

2003 MLO Academic Achievement 6,186          6,587          (401)            6,201          6,186          (15)             100.24%

2003 MLO HS Graduation -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 0.00%

2003 MLO Textbooks 8,659          9,221          (561)            8,683          8,659          (24)             100.27%

2012 MLO Secondary Arts 30,054        32,002        (1,948)         30,015        30,054        39               99.87%

2012 MLO Enrichment and Student Support 25,946        27,628        (1,682)         26,134        25,946        (188)            100.72%

2012 MLO Tutoring 50,800        54,093        (3,293)         58,691        50,800        (7,891)         115.53%

2012 MLO Technology 13,141        13,993        (852)            13,342        13,141        (201)            101.53%

2012 MLO Textbooks 13,141        13,993        (852)            13,342        13,141        (201)            101.53%

Local Revenue Other 114,480      -                 114,480      -                 114,480      114,480      0.00%

1852-TOTAL MILL LEVY FUNDING 297,047      194,400      102,647      191,138      297,047      105,908      64.35%

1900-Other Revenue from Local Services

1900-Employee Professional Insurance -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 0.00%

1990-Misc. Revenue -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 0.00%

1900-TOTAL OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 0.00%

1910-OTHER SOURCES RENT INCOME -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 0.00%

1920-GRANT INCOME 241,418      187,000      54,418        122             241,418      241,296      0.05%

1940-Textbook Funds

1940-Textbook Fees -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 0.00%

1940-TOTAL TEXTBOOK FUNDS -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 0.00%

1000-TOTAL LOCAL REVENUE 564,465           394,400           170,065           207,065           564,465           357,400           36.68%

3000-State Revenue

Capital Const. Fund - 3113 22,788              24,265              (1,477)               16,558              22,788              6,230                72.66%

ELPA PD - 3139 17,843              -                       17,843              17,843              17,843              (0)                      100.00%

ELPA - 3140 12,415              -                       12,415              12,415              12,415              0                       100.00%

ECEA G/T - 3150 -                       -                       1,587                -                       (1,587)               0.00%

School Counselor Corp Grant 26,125              -                       26,125              11,192              26,125              14,933              42.84%

State Lunch Program - 3165 -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       0.00%

State Snack Program - 3169 -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       0.00%

3000-TOTAL STATE REVENUE 79,171             24,265             54,906             59,595             79,171             19,576             75.27%

4000-Federal Revenue from CDE

Federal Entitlement Funds - Varies 337,333             290,782             46,551              124,871             337,333             212,462             37.02%

IDEA PART B Special Ed - 4027 -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       0.00%

Federal Breakfast Program - 4553 -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       0.00%

Federal Lunch Program - 4555 -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       0.00%

4000-TOTAL FEDERAL REVENUE FROM CDE 337,333           290,782           46,551             -                       337,333           337,333           0.00%

4020-FEDERAL REVENUE FROM FEDS -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       0.00%

5200-General Fund Transfers

5211-General Fund Transfers Out -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       0.00%

5221-Capital Reserve Transfer In -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       0.00%

Additional Capital Reserve Transfer In -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       0.00%

5251-Food Fund Transfer In -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       0.00%

